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Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) - System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Position: Northing: 413;530.91 usft | atitude: 32°8'11.687N
From: Map Easting: 589,931.62 usft Longitude: - 104° 2' 34.064 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.16 °

LoE

T25SHR28E

< NiFed:Com:
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft

Northing: 413,530.91 usfl Latitude: 32° 8 11.687 N

+EI'W 0.0 usft Easting: 589,931.62 usfl Longitude: 104° 2' 34.064 W
Position Uncertainty ‘ 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 2,893.0 usfl

. Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: ’ 0.0

0.0 0 0.0 ’ 178.75

100.0 7,660.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro
77810  12,805.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.0 1.32 305.20 100.0 0.7 -0.9 -0.7 1.32 1.32 0.00
200.0 1.93 311.57 200.0 24 -3.1 -2.5 0.64 0.61 6.37
300.0 1.82 311.46 299.9 46 -5.6 4.7 0.11 - -0.11 -0.11
400.0 1.74 311.35 399.8 6.7 -7.9 6.8 0.08 -0.08 -0.11
500.0 1.83 310.38 499.8 8.7 -10.3 -8.9 0.09 0.09 -0.97
600.0 1.90 309.41 599.7 10.8 -12.8 -11.1 0.08 0.07 -0.97
700.0 1.74 302.35 699.7 12.7 -16.3 -13.0 0.28 -0.16 -7.06
800.0 1.57 295.30 799.7 14.1 -17.9 -14.4 0.26 -0.17 -7.05
900.0 1.45 297.30 899.6 15.2 -20.2 -15.7 043 -0.12 2.00
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‘Well Malaga 13-CN:Fed Com #1H
WELL @ 2913:0usft (Pattérson#75)
WELL @-2913.0usft (Patterson #75) -
Grid o T
finimum Curvature

1,000.0 1.34 299.31 999.6 16.4 22.4 16.9 0.12 -0.11 2.01
1,100.0 1.26 298.30 1,099.6 17.5 24.4 -18.0 0.08 -0.08 -1.01
1,200.0 1.15 297.30 1,199.5 18.4 -26.2 19.0 0.11 -0.11 -1.00
1,300.0 0.93 290.83 1,299.5 19.2 -27.9 19.8 0.25 -0.22 6.47
1,400.0 0.71 274.36 1,399.5 19.5 -29.2 -20.2 0.32 -0.22 -16.47
1,500.0 066 230.42 1,499.5 19.2: -30.3 -19.9 0.51 -0.05 -43.94
1,600.0 0.61 176.49 1,599.5 18.3 -30.7 -19.0 0.58 -0.05 -53.93
1,700.0 076 179.30 1,699.5 17.1 -30.7 17.8 0.15 0.15 2.81
1,800.0 0.88 182.10 1,799.5 15.7 -30.7 -16.4 0.13 0.12 2.80
1,900.0 138 148.06 1,899.5. 13.9 -30.1 -14.6 0.82 0.50 -34.04
2,000.0 1.88 124.01 1,999.4 12.0 -28.1 -12.6 0.84 0.50 -24.05
2,100.0 2.23 107.62 2,099.4 105 249 -11.0 068 0.35 -16.39
2,200.0 2.58 101.23 2,199.3 94 -20.8 -9.9 0.44 0.35 6.39
2,300.0 3.09 101.88 2,299.2 8.4 -16.0 8.8 0.51 0.51 0.65
2,400.0 3.61 102.52 2,399.0 7.2 -10.3 74 0.52 0.52 0.64
2,500.0 278 96.49 24988 62 - 4.8 6.3 0.89 -0.83 6.03
2,600.0 1.96 90.45 2,598.7 6.0 0.7 6.0 0.86 -0.82 -6.04
2,700.0 1.59 84.49 2,698.7 6.1 2.4 6.0 0.41 037 -5.96
2,800.0 1.23 78.54 2,798.7 6.4 49 6.3 0.39 -0.36 -5.95
2,900.0 1.05 83.12 2,898.6 6.7 . 68 6.6 0.20 -0.18 4.58
3,000.0 0.88 87.70 2,998.6 6.9 8.5 6.7 0.19 -0.17 4.58
3,100.0 0.75 82.18 3,098.6 7.0 9.9 6.8 0.15 -0.13 5.52
3,200.0 0.64 76.66 3,198.6 72 111 7.0 0.13 -0.11 -5.52
3,300.0 0.52 7463 3,298.6 75 121 7.2 0.12 -0.12 2.03
3,400.0 0.41 72.59 3,398.6 7.7 12.9 74 0.11 -0.11 2.04
3,500.0 0.29 57.22 3,498.6 7.9 134 76 0.15 -0.12 -15.37
3,600.0 0.17 41.85 3,598.6 8.2 13.7 7.9 0.13 0.12 1537
3,700.0 017 160.06 3,698.6 82 13.9 7.9 0.29 0.00 118.21
3,800.0 016"  278.28 3,798.6 8.0 13.8 7.7 0.28 -0.01 118.22
3,900.0 0.14 285.20 3,898.6 8.1 135 7.8 0.03 -0.02 6.92
4,000.0 0.14 292.11 3,998.6 8.2 133 79 0.02 0.00 6.91
4,100.0 0.22 315.01 4,008.6 8.4 13.1 -8.1 0.11 0.08 22.90
4,200.0 0.27 324.91 4,198.6 8.7 12.8 8.4 0.07 0.05 9.90
4,300.0 0.41 329.44 4,298.6 9.2 12.5 -89 0.14 0.14 453
4,400.0 0.54 333.97 4,398.6 9.9 12.1 96 0.14 0.13 453
4,500.0 0.59 24119 4,498.6 10.1 114 9.8 0.82 005 ' -92.78
4,600.0 0.64 231.42 4,598.6 95 105 9.3 0.12 0.05 9.77
4,700.0 0.95 231.90 4,698.6 8.6 95 -8.4 0.31 0.31 0.48
4,800.0 1.24 232.39 4,798.6 75 7.9 7.3 0.29 0.29 0.49
4,900.0 1.26 23134 4,898.5 6.1 6.2 6.0 0.03 0.02 -1.05
5,000.0 1.31 230.30 4,998.5 4.7 45 -4.6 0.06 0.05 -1.04
5,100.0 1.28 232.37 5,098.5 33 27 3.2 0.06 -0.03 2.07
5,200.0 1.26 23445 5198.5 2.0 1.0 1.9 005 -0.02 2.08
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5,300.0 1.09 226.41 5.298.4
5,400.0 0.91 218.37 5,398.4
5,500.0 1.08 207.69 5498.4
5,600.0 1.24 197.01 5,598.4
5,700.0 1.34 201.30 5,698.4
5,800.0 1.43 205.58 5798.3
5,900.0 1.31 198.52 5,898.3
6,000.0 1.19 191.46 5,998.3
6,100.0 1.19 200.82 6,098.3
6,200.0 1.18 212.17 6,198.2
6,300.0 1.20 233.97 6,298.2
6.400.0 1.21 253.77 6,398.2
6,500.0 1.75 266.74 6,498.2
6,600.0 . 2.30 279.70 6,598.1
6,700.0 3.32 279.67 6,698.0
© 6,800.0 435 285.63 6,797.7
6,900.0 2.37 295.76 6,897.6
7,000.0 0.39 290.89 6,997.5
7,100.0 0.78 258.26 7,097.5
7,200.0 1.06 203.11 7,197.5
7,300.0 1.58 165.76 7,297.5
7,400.0 1.45 131.70 7,397.5
7,500.0 1.14 132.55 7,497.4
7,600.0 0.60 128.64 7,597.4
BEIEIN/@ 76601 MDD/ 765 T4 TV Y
7,660.0 0.20 277.40 7,657.4
7,781.0 1.80 172.10 7.778.4
7,813.0 5.00 222.10 7,810.4
7,845.0 6.20 227.70 7,842.2
7,876.0 6.60 225.80 7,873.0
7,908.0 8.30 223.10 7,904.7
7,940.0 11.80 219.10 7,936.2
7,972.0 14.90 209.90 7,967.4
8,003.0 1700 197.60 7,997.2
8,035.0 18.60 184.30 8,027.7
8,067.0 21.10 176.50 8,057.8
{CROSSED'HARDLINE@'8089;MD /8078 TVDY. 52" 1
8,089.0 23.71 174.12 8,078.1
8,099.0 24.90 173.20 8,087.2
8,132.0 27.70 170.60 8,116.8
8,163.0 31.90 166.30 8,143.7
8,195.0 37.20 168.80 8,170.0
8,227.0 43.00 170.00 8,194.5
8,259.0 49.00 170.70 8,216.7

0.25
0.27
0.14
0.14
0.21

0.20
0.19
0.23
0.45
0.41

0.63
0.71
1.02
1.10
2.06

1.98
0.50
0.89
0.98
0.90

0.31
0.54

1.30

154

12.76

4.12
1.46
5.42
11.15
11.72

12.80
13.62

11.37

1254

12.54

9.17
15.19
17.14
18.28
18.82

0.17 -8.04
-0.18 -8.04
0.17 -10.68
0.16 -10.68
0.10 429
0.09 428
-0.12 -7.06
0.12 7.06
0.00 9.36
-0.01 11.35
0.02 21.80
0.01 19.80
0.54 12.97
0.55 12.96
1.02 0.03
1.03 5.96
-1.98 10.13
-1.98 -4.87
0.39 -32.63
0.28 -55.15
0.52 -37.35
013 -34.06
0.31 0.85
-0.54 -3.91
067 247.93
1.32 -87.02
10.00 156.25
375 17.50
1.29 -6.13
5.31 -8.44
10.94 -12.50
9.69 -28.75

8.48 -7.88
13.55 -13.87
16.56 7.81
18.13 375
18.75 2.19
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WELL @ 291(}::0'ps'_ﬂ.‘(l.3,

8,291.0 54.20 172.10 8,236.6 -198.6 -34.1 197.8 16.61 16.25 4.38
8,323.0 60.40 173.00 8,253.9 -2253 -30.6 2246 19.52 19.38 - 2.81
8,354.0 65.80 172.50 8,267.9 -252.7 -27.1 2521 17.48 17.42 -1.61
8,386.0 71.10 173.00 8,279.7 -282.2 -23.4 281.6 16.63 16.56 1.56
8,393.0 72.30 172.30 8,281.9 -288.8 . 225 288.2 19.60 1714 -10.00
8,478.0 78.90 171.40 8,303.0 -370.3 -10.8 369.9 7.83 7.76 -1.06
8,510.0 80.30 171.30 8,308.8 -401.4 -6.1 401.1 4.39 4.38 -0.31
8,642.0 82.30 171.60 8,313.6 -432.7 -1.4 432.5 6.32 6.25 0.94
8,573.0 83.00 171.40 8,317.6 -463.1 3.1 463.0 2.35 2.26 -0.65
8,605.0 84.10 172.00 8,321.2 -494.5 7.7 494.6 3.91 3.44 1.88
8,637.0 84.70 173.20 8,324.3 -526.1 11.8 526.2 4.18 1.88 3.75
8,668.0 85.70 173.70 8,326.9 -556.8 15.4 557.0 3.60 3.23 1.61
8,700.0 88.50 174.80 8,328.5 -588.6 18.6 588.9 9.40 8.75 3.44
8,731.0 91.10 174.80 8,328.6 -619.5 21.4 619.8 8.39 8.39 0.00
8,762.0 92.80 174.80 8,327.5 -650.3 242 650.7 5.48 5.48 0.00
8,794.0 92.20 174.40 8,326.2 -682.1 27.2 682.6 2.25 -1.88 -1.25
8,826.0 92.30 17460 8,324.9 -714.0 30.3 7145 0.70 0.31 0.63
8,889.0 92.10 175.50 8,322.5 -776.7 35.7 7773 1.46 -0.32 1.43
8,953.0 92.10 176.40 8,320.1 -840.5 40.2 841.2 1.41 0.00 1.41
9,017.0 92.10 176.70 8,317.8 -904.3 44.0 905.1 0.47 0.00 0.47
9,080.0 80.70 176.50 8,316.2 -967.2 47.8 968.0 2.24 -2.22 -0.32
9,144.0 89.60 176.40 8,316.1 -1,031.1 51.7 1,032.0 1.73 -1.72 -0.16
9,207.0 89.50 176.50 8,316.6 -1,093.9 55.6 1,094.9 0.22 -0.16 0.16
9,270.0 89.30 175.80 8,317.2 -1,166.8 59.9 1,157.8 1.16 -0.32 -1.11
9,334.0 88.80 175.30 8,318.3 -1,220.6 64.8 1,221.7 1.10 -0.78 -0.78
9,398.0° 89.60 176.20 8,319.2 -1,284.4 69.6 1,285.6 1.88 1.25 1.41
9,461.0 89.50 178.10 8,319.7 -1,347.3 727 1,348.6 3.02 -0.16 3.02
9,624.0 89.10 178.10 8,320.5 -1,410.3 74.8 14116 0.63 -0.63 - 0.00
9,587.0 88.90 177.40 8,321.6 -1,473.2 773 1,4746 1.16 -0.32 1.1
9,651.0 90.20 178.70 8,322.1 -1,537.2 79.5 1,538.6 2.87 2.03 2.03
9,716.0 90.90 178.30 8,321.4 -1,601.2 81.1 1,602.6 1.26 1.09 - -0.63
9,778.0 90.70 177.90 8,320.6 -1,664.1 83.2 1,665.5 0.71 -0.32 -0.63
9,841.0 90.50 177.40 8,319.9 -1,727.1 85.8 1,728.5 0.85 -0.32 -0.79
9,905.0 89.30 176.40 8,320.0 -1,791.0 89.3 1,792.5 244 -1.88 -1.56
9,968.0 89.40 177.40 8,320.7 -1,853.9 92.7 1,855.5 1.60 0.16 1.58
10,032.0 90.00 177.90 8,321.1 -1,917.8 95.3 1,919.4 1.22 0.94 0.78
10,096.0 90.30 177.90 8,320.9 -1,981.8 97.6 1,983.4 0.47 0.47 0.00
10,169.0 90.30 178.80 8,320.6 -2,044.8 99.5 2,046.4 1.43 0.00 1.43
10,223.0 90.70 180.10 8,320.0 -2,108.7 100.1 2,110.4 213 0.63 2.03
10,286.0 90.00 179.90 8,319.6 -2171.7 100.1 21734 1.16 -1.11 -0.32
10,350.0 90.10 179.50 8,319.6 -2,235.7 100.4 22374 0.64 0.16 -0.63
10,414.0 89.60 180.10 8,319.7 -2,299.7 100.6 2,301.4 1.22 -0.78 0.94
10.477.0 89.60 179.70 8,320.2 -2,362.7 100.7 2,364.4 0.63 0.00 -0.63

2/27/2013 10.09:43AM ) Page § COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39




DDC
Survey Report

90.00 179.50 8,320.4 101.2 2,427.4 0.71 0.63 -0.32
10,603.0 90.10 179.00 8,320.3 -2,488.7 102.0 2,490.4 0.81 0.16 -0.79
10,667.0 90.40 178.70 8,320.1 -2,652.7 103.3 2,554.4 0.66 0.47 -0.47
10,730.0 90.70 178.50 8,319.5 -2,615.7 104.8 2,617.4 0.57 0.48 -0.32
10,794.0 89.60 178.10 8,319.3 -2,679.7 106.7 2,681.4 1.83 -1.72 -0.63
10,858.0 89.30 177.90 8,319.9 -2,743.6 109.0 2,7453 0.56 -0.47 -0.31
10,921.0 89.70 177.40 8,320.5 -2,806.6 111.5 2,808.3 1.02 0.63 -0.79
10,985.0 90.00 177.20 8,320.6 -2,870.5 114.6 2,872.3 0.56 0.47 -0.31
11,048.0 89.90 176.70 8,320.7 -2,9334 117.9 2,935.3 0.81 -0.16 -0.79
11,112.0 90.00 176.50 8,320.7 -2,997.3 121.7 2,999.2 0.35 0.16 -0.31
11,175.0 90.50 177.90 8,320.5 -3,060.2 124.8 3,062.2 2.36 0.79 222
11,238.0 90.70 178.10 8,319.8 -3,123.2 127.0 3,125.2 0.45 0.32 0.32
11,301.0 90.70 178.30 8,319.0 -3,186.1 129.0 3,188.2 0.32 0.00 0.32
11,365.0 91.60 179.50 8,317.7 -3,250.1 130.2 3,252.2 2.34 1.41 1.88
11,429.0 90.70 179.70 8,316.5 -3,314.1 130.6 3,316.2 1.44 -1.41 0.31
11,492.0 89.70 180.20 8,316.2 -3,377.1 130.7 3,379.1 1.77 -1.59 0.79
11,655.0 88.10 181.10 8,317.4 -3,440.1 130.0 3,442.1 2.91 -2.54 1.43
11,619.0 88.40 180.90 8,3194 -3,504.0 128.9 3,506.0 0.56 0.47 -0.31
11,682.0 88.50 180.40 8,321.1 -3,567.0 128.1 3,569.0 0.81 0.16 -0.79
11,745.0 89.50 181.50 8,322.2 -3,630.0 1271 36319 2.36 1.59 1.75
11,808.0 90.50 181.30 8,322.2 -3,694.0 125.5 3,695.8 1.59 1.56 -0.31
11,872.0 91.00 180.90 8,321.4 -3,757.0 124.3 3,758.8 1.02 0.79 -0.63
11,936.0 90.90 ~ 180.20 8,320.3 -3,820.9 123.7 3,822.7 1.10 -0.16 -1.09
11,999.0 91.70 180.60 8,318.9 -3,883.9 123.3 3,885.7 1.42 1.27 0.63
12,063.0 91.50 180.10 8,317.1 -3,947.9 122.9 3,949.6 0.84 -0.31 -0.78
12,126.0 90.70 179.50 8,315.9 -4,010.9 123.1 4,012.6 1.59 -1.27 -0.95
12,189.0 91.50 179.40 8,314.7 -4,073.9 123.7 4,075.6 1.28 1.27 -0.16
12,253.0 91.90 178.80 8,312.8 -4,137.8 124.7 4,139.6 1.13 0.63 -0.94
12,317.0 92.20 178.30 8,310.5 -4,201.8 126.3 4,203.5 0.91 0.47 -0.78
12,380.0 88.60 177.60 8,310.1 -4,264.7 128.6 4,266.5 582 -5.71 -1
12,444.0 88.10 17760 ~ 83119 -4,328.6 131.3 4,330.5 0.78 -0.78 0.00
12,507.0 88.40 177.20 8,313.8 -4,391.5 134.1 4,393.4 0.79 0.48 -0.63
12,571.0 88.90 176.50 8,315.3 -4,455.4 137.6 4,457.4 1.34
12,635.0 89.20 176.40 8,316.4 -4,519.3 141.6 4,521.3 0.49
12,698.0 91.90 176.00 8,315.8 -4,582.1 145.8 4,584.2 4.33
12,751.0 4,637.1 0.60

TEATDI@128057MD8: ! & SRR LT

12,805.0 92.00 -4,688.8 153.6 4,691.0 0.00
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7.660.0 7,657.4 -21.7 -34.3 TIEIN @ 7660' MD /7657.4' TVD

8,089.0 8,078.1 -79.5 -55.0 CROSSED HARDLINE @ 8089' MD / 8078.1' TVD
12,805.0 8,312.1 -4,688.8 153.6 TD @ 12805'MD/8312.1' TVD
Checked By: Approved By:’ ‘Date:
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